# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6861190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLAKE ARABIE	08/10/2021
ROBERT TAYLOR	06/14/2021
SCOTTY VERRET	06/11/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRANK'S INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	10260 WESTHEIMER
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17344190

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7039170000

**Email:** sjerome@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0163.0068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE JEROME
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Jerome/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=2021-08-12\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-08-12\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506814371 REEL: 057158 FRAME: 0555

source=2021-08-12\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=2021-08-12\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=2021-08-12\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=2021-08-12\_Assignment#page6.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 0163.0068

Page 1 of 2

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, a below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

# STORM PACKER ANCHOR AND SETTING TOOL

we have executed an application for a U.S. patent, Application Serial No. 17/344,190, filed June 10, 2021, has this title; and

WHEREAS, Frank's International, LLC whose post office address is 10260 Westheimer, Suite 700, Houston, Texas 77042 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States of America, in and to all applications for patents filed in the United States of America on this invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be issued for this invention in the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced invention and the above-referenced applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that might be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that might be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States of America, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: 0163.0068

Page 2 of 2

i nereoy authorize and	a request my attorne	y, Garrett J. A	Atkinson,	of MH	2 Techno	ologv
Law Group LLP, 1951 Kidwe	ell Drive, Suite 310, T	vsons Corner.	Virginia	22182	to insert	t here
in parentheses the appl	ication number (	7 5 5 1 1 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	,g		filing	
( ) of	control nomerous		1: :			date
) 01 :	said U.S. non-provision	лын ийнцу арр	ncation w	men kno	own.	
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have hereu	nto set my han	d:			
		4	,			
		/	Λ			
Date: 8/10/21	*	12A	4			
Date: 0/0/2/		<i>S</i> 777	NACOTAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	_		
,	Name of Inventor:	Blake Arabie				
				*		
Date:						
Daw.	%T	TO 1 1 PP 1	•••••••••••••••	***************************************		
	Name of Inventor:	Robert Laylor	•			
Date:						
	Name of Inventor:	Scotty Verret		***************************************		

Attorney Docket No.: 0163.0068

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, a below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

## STORM PACKER ANCHOR AND SETTING TOOL

we have executed an application for a U.S. patent, Application Serial No. 17/344,190, filed June 10, 2021, has this title; and

WHEREAS, Frank's International, LLC whose post office address is 10260 Westheimer, Suite 700, Houston, Texas 77042 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States of America, in and to all applications for patents filed in the United States of America on this invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be issued for this invention in the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced invention and the above-referenced applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that might be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that might be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States of America, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: 0163.0068 Page 2 of 2

2	I hereby authorize and Group LLP, 1951 Kidwel parentheses the appli- ) of si		ysons Comer,	Virginia 221 ) as	82, to insert here id filing date
	IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have herew	ito set my hanc	Į.	
Date:		Name of Inventor:	Blake Arabic		
Date:	<u>06/14/2021</u>	Name of Inventor:	Most Robert Taylor	) g	
Date:		Nama al Incontar	Specific Variation		

Attorney Docket No.: 0163.0068 Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, a below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

# STORM PACKER ANCHOR AND SETTING TOOL

we have executed an application for a U.S. patent, Application Serial No. 17/344,190, filed June 10, 2021, has this title; and

WHEREAS, Frank's International, LLC whose post office address is 10260 Westheimer, Suite 700, Houston, Texas 77042 (hereinafter referred to as Assignce), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States of America, in and to all applications for patents filed in the United States of America on this invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be issued for this invention in the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced invention and the above-referenced applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that might be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that might be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States of America, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

There	ehv an	thorize and requ	est my atto	rney, Garrett J. /	Akinson,	of MH2	Technolo	gy Law
Carrier IID	1053	Viduall Drive	Snite 310.	Tysons Corner,	Virginia	22182.	to insert	here in
	the	enitopileen	number	(		) and	filing	date
parentheses	me	appuranen	Y I Cl. man in	rovisional utility	annlicati			
(		) or sam	$\alpha_{m}$	(DATOURY RUNE)	approcess	C)11 ()110x		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand:

Date:	Name of Inventor: Blake Arabie	
Date:	Name of Inventor: Robert Taylor	

Date: O6/11/2021

Name of Inventor: Scotty Verret

Scotty P, Verset

PATENT REEL: 057158 FRAME: 0562

**RECORDED: 08/12/2021**